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Since its inception in 1965, SCAP has remained devoted to its mission of helping people help themselves when 

they are in economic, educational, or social need. We do this by identifying changing community needs and 

mobilizing resources; administering programs that address ongoing community needs; and individual and 

systemic advocacy on behalf of those we serve. We are proud of our record of providing a wide-range of 

opportunities and assistance to low income individuals and families. SCAP looks to the future with 

commitment and confidence as we continue to engage the community and meet the challenges to support 

low-income people to reach their goals.  

Executive Director 

Debra Schimpf 

518.374.9181 | dschimpf@scapny.org 

Early Learning  

Adelaide Haberbush, Director 

518.377.8539 | ahaberbush@scapny.org  

Employment Services 

Chari Jones, Director 

518.374.9181 | cjones@scapny.org 

Housing and Community Services 

Naomi Wood, Director 

518. 374. 9181 | nwood@scapny.org 

Finance 

Rebecca Galick, Director 

518.374.9181 | rgalick@scapny.org 

Communications 

Matthew Stankus, Manager 

518.374.9181 | mstankus@scapny.org  

Highlights 

 150 staff

 Agency Budget:  $9 million

 Funding Sources:  Federal, State and Local

Government, Foundations/Private

 Served: 10,000 individuals annually

 Core Programs:  Community Crisis Network; 

Resource Navigation; Homelessness

Prevention and Court Advocacy; Transitional

and Permanent Housing; Career Readiness;

Employment Search and Job Retention;

VITA; Advocacy; Head Start; Early Head

Start-Childcare Partnership; Universal Pre-

Kindergarten

 Major Partners:  Ellis Medicine; Schenectady

School District; Schenectady County

Community College; DSS; City Courts; City

Mission; Catholic Charities; Schenectady

Inner-City Ministry; YWCA of Northeastern

NY; The Schenectady Foundation 




